

17.09.2021

Physical hearing pursuant to Order no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 6392-6411/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi.

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Niranjan Rai for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel Sh. Anil Kumar Chawla for both the defendants.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that in the present matter, one application i.e. u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC is pending.

Perusal of the record reveals that this is a suit for mandatory injunction in which as per paragraph 16, the suit has been valued at Rs.130/-. On clarification, it is submitted by both the counsel that the present matter has been transferred to this Court vide Order dated 19.09.2019 of Ld. Officiating District & Sessions Judge (East) District.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for arguments on said application on **17.02.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17/09/2021