

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE Vs.

MOHIT KR. JAIN AND ORS

29/01/2022

Pursuant to Order no.334-353/Pr.D&SJ./East/KKD/Delhi dated 15.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Mayank Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

The counsel, who has appeared for defendant no.2, has stated that as per his information defendant no.1 Sh. Mohit Kumar Jain has expired.

Defendant no.2 is directed to provide the detail of legal heirs of deceased defendant no.1 to the counsel for the plaintiff within six weeks from today.

Defendant no.2 to file written statement as per law with advance copy to counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.05.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 29/01/2022