

17/02/2022

Pursuant to Order no.996-1016//Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for **hearing through video conferencing**.

Present: Sh. Aryan Verma, Proxy counsel for the counter-claimant.
Sh.Niranjan Rai , Proxy counsel for respondent/plaintiff.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed/further proceedings on **15.03.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 17/02/2022