

13 CS No.545/19
Pawan Kumar & Anr.

15.03.2022

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Counter-claimant in person.
Sh. Niranjan Rai, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent/plaintiff.

At joint request, put up with connected matter for verification of
settlement for **11.07.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/15.03.2022