

18

CS No. 544/19

MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA SH AJAY RASTOGI Vs.
PAWAN KUMAR ETC

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff alongwith GPA of plaintiff / Sh. Ajay
Rastogi.
Sh. Mayank Rustagi (through VC) and Sh. Jagesh
Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Written submissions filed on behalf of the plaintiff
in support of application of defendants under Order VI Rule 17
r/w Section 151 CPC seeking amendment in their written
statement. Copy supplied.

Two judgments are filed on behalf of the defendants
in support of their application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w
Section 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Clarifications have been provided by the Ld. counsel
for the parties.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file certified
copy of sale deed regarding ownership of property bearing no.
E-86, Preet Vihar, Delhi as well as notifications in support of
their contentions.

Put up for filing of abovesaid document by the
plaintiff / consideration on abovesaid application on **27.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.02.2025 ^(R)